

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Bright

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 133, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "75,859,772" and substitute "75,785,775".
- 3 Page 135, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 4 "177,027,685" and substitute "176,953,688" and in the GENERAL
- 5 FUND column strike "68,341,774" and substitute "68,267,777".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Reduces Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** personal services by \$73,997 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	(\$73,997)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$73,997)	0.0

** *** ** *** **